15 OcTOBER

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1976/154-~Applications for Variation of Determinations

2389

NoTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current determinations of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn.
No.

Tariff
Item

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal

B.P.

Other
Pref.

Part
1I
Ref.

List
No.

From

Effective

To

38193

38193

38193

38193

38193

84.45.001

84.45.001

84.45.021

84.45.021

84.47.011

84.47.011

84.47.011

84.47.011

84.47.021

84.47.021

84.47.031

CURRENT DETERMINATION:

Band saws for working metal, vertical
with throat capacity not exceeding
457.2 mm, c.i.f, unit value not exceed-
ing $1000.00 and horizontal with
throat capacity not exceeding 355.6

mm
REQUESTED DETERMINATION:
Band saws for working metal, vertical
with throat capacity not exceeding
457.2 mm, c.i.f, unit value not exceed-
ing $1500.00 and horizontal with
throat capacity not exceeding 355.6

mm
CURRENT DETERMINATION:

Drill presses, bench or floor mounting,
column type, not exceeding capaci-
ties in mild steel and c.i.f. unit values
not exceeding:

Up to 2.54 cm with a c.i.f. value not
exceeding $600; and

From 2.54 cm to 4,13 cm with a c.i.f.
value not exceeding $1000

REQUESTED DETERMINATION:

Drill presses, bench or fioor mounting,
column type, not exceeding capaci-
ties in mild steel and c¢.i.f. unit values
not exceeding:

Up to 2.54 cm with a c.i.f. value not
exceeding $750; and

From 2.54 cm to 4.13 cm with a c.i.f,
value not exceeding $1500

CURRENT DETERMINATION:

Circular saw benches, hand-fed in-

cluding builders’ treadle saw benches,

with blade diameter not exceeding

30.48 cm (12 in.) and c.i.f. unit value

not exceeding $1000

REQUESTED DETERMINATION:

Circular saw benches, hand-fed in-

cluding builders’ treadle saw benches

with blade diameter not exceeding

35.56 cm (14 in.) and c.i.f. unit value

not exceeding $1500

CURRENT DETERMINATION:

Radial arm saws, overhead cross-cut

saws, trenching machines and mitring

machines with blade diameter not

exceeding 35.56 cm (14 in.) and c.if.

unit value not exceeding $1000
REQUESTED DETERMINATION:

Radial arm saws, overhead cross-cut

saws, trenching machines and mitring

machines with blade diameter not

exceeding 35.56 cm (14 in.) and c.i.f.

unit value not exceeding $1500

CURRENT DETERMINATION:

Surface planners, buzzers or jointers
with blade width not exceeding
30.48 cm (12 in.) and c.i.f. unit value
not exceeding $1000

Thicknessers with c.i.f. unit value not
exceeding $1000

REQUESTED DETERMINATION:

Surface planners, buzzers or jointers
with blade width not exceeding
312 mm (12} 1in.) and c.i.f, unit value
not exceeding $1500

Thicknessers with c.i.f. unit value not
exceeding $1500

CURRENT DETERMINATION:

Drill presses, bench or floor mounting
column type, not exceeding capaci-
ties in mild steel and c.i.f, unit values
not exceeding:

Up to 2.54 em with a c.i.f. not exceed-
ing $600.00; and

From 2.55 cm to 4.13 cm with a c.i.f.
not exceeding $1000.00

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

45%

459%

45%

45%

45%

45%

Aul 5%
Can 259,
CPC 259%

Aul 259%, .

Can 259,
CPC 259,

Aul 259,
Can 259,
CPC 25%

Aul 25%,
Can 259%,
CPC 259,

Aul 259,
Can 25%
CPC 25%

CPC 25%

1001 5/9/75

100| 5/9/75

64

64

64

77

28/2/75

28/2/75

28/2/75

1/2/75




