Tariff Notice No. 1976/154—Applications for Variation of Determinations

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for variation of current determinations of the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.		То
	84.45.001	CURRENT DETERMINATION: Band saws for working metal, vertical with throat capacity not exceeding 457.2 mm, c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1000.00 and horizontal with	45%	45%	Aul 5% Can 25% CPC 25%		100	5/9/75	
		throat capacity not exceeding 355.6 mm REQUESTED DETERMINATION:							
38193	84.45.001	Band saws for working metal, vertical with throat capacity not exceeding 457.2 mm, c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1500.00 and horizontal with throat capacity not exceeding 355.6							
	84.45.021	mm CURRENT DETERMINATION: Drill presses, bench or floor mounting, column type, not exceeding capacities in mild steel and c.i.f. unit values	45%	45%	Aul 25% Can 25% CPC 25%		100	5/9/75	••
38193	84.45.021	not exceeding: Up to 2.54 cm with a c.i.f. value not exceeding \$600; and From 2.54 cm to 4.13 cm with a c.i.f. value not exceeding \$1000 REQUESTED DETERMINATION: Drill presses, bench or floor mounting,							
		column type, not exceeding capacities in mild steel and c.i.f. unit values not exceeding: Up to 2.54 cm with a c.i.f. value not exceeding \$750; and From 2.54 cm to 4.13 cm with a c.i.f.							
	84.47.011	value not exceeding \$1500 CURRENT DETERMINATION: Circular saw benches, hand-fed including builders' treadle saw benches, with blade diameter not exceeding 30.48 cm (12 in.) and c.i.f. unit value	45%	45%	Aul 25% Can 25% CPC 25%	••	64	28/2/75	• •
38193	84.47.011	not exceeding \$1000 REQUESTED DETERMINATION: Circular saw benches, hand-fed including builders' treadle saw benches with blade diameter not exceeding 35.56 cm (14 in.) and c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1500		7 - 10					
	84.47.011	CURRENT DETERMINATION: Radial arm saws, overhead cross-cut saws, trenching machines and mitring machines with blade diameter not exceeding 35.56 cm (14 in.) and c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1000	45%	45%	Aul 25% Can 25% CPC 25%		64	28/2/75	••
38193	84.47.011	REQUESTED DETERMINATION: Radial arm saws, overhead cross-cut saws, trenching machines and mitring machines with blade diameter not exceeding 35.56 cm (14 in.) and c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1500							
	84.47.021	CURRENT DETERMINATION: Surface planners, buzzers or jointers with blade width not exceeding 30.48 cm (12 in.) and c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1000 Thicknessers with c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1000	45%	45%	Aul 25% Can 25% CPC 25%	••	64	28/2/75	
38193	84.47.021	REQUESTED DETERMINATION: Surface planners, buzzers or jointers with blade width not exceeding 312 mm (12½ in.) and c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1500 Thicknessers with c.i.f. unit value not exceeding \$1500							
	84.47.031	CURRENT DETERMINATION: Drill presses, bench or floor mounting column type, not exceeding capacities in mild steel and c.i.f. unit values not exceeding: Up to 2.54 cm with a c.i.f. not exceed-	45%	45%	Aul 25% Can 25% CPC 25%	••	77	1/2/75	••
		ing \$600.00; and From 2.55 cm to 4.13 cm with a c.i.f. not exceeding \$1000.00							